509078445 03/13/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI886244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÉ LIBRE DE BRUXELLES	03/10/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CHEMOMETEC A/S		
Street Address:	Gydevang 43		
City:	Allerød		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	3450		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9207638	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039941650

Email: sherry@krdglaw.com
Correspondent Name: David C. Bourgeau

Address Line 1: Kolitch Romano Dascenzo Gates LLC

Address Line 2:621 SW Morrison St. #1100Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97205-3818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POV229	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry Sutterfield	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherry Sutterfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Confirmatory Patent Assignment POV229#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070506 FRAME: 0684

509078445

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is hereby memorialized between: UNIVERSITÉ LIBRE DE BRUXELLES, a Belgian university having an address at Avenue F.D. Roosevelt 50 – CP 161, Bruxelles 1000 (the "Assignor"), and CHEMOMETEC A/S, a Danish company having an address at Gydevang 43, Allerød 3450 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS the Parties previously entered into a License Termination and IP Assignment (the "IP Agreement"), effective as of November 29, 2024, pursuant to which Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents set forth in the table below (collectively, the "Patents") to Assignee.

Country or Region	Patent No. or Publication No.	Application No.	Issue Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
ŪS	8,699,033	13/059,571	04/15/2014
US	9,207,638	13/498,299	12/08/2015
US	9,476,694	13/884,508	10/25/2016

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the IP Agreement, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

Assignor ratifies its prior assignment and, to the extent necessary, hereby assigns and agrees to assign to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to any of the Patents, to all applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to any of the Patents, and to all related reissue and reexamined patent applications, in the United States and its territories.

Signed, on behalf of Assignor, UNIVERSITÉ LIBRE DE BRUXELLES:

Name: Daniele CARATI

Title: Head of the Research Department

Date: 10 March 2025

PATENT REEL: 070506 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 03/13/2025